on 1 January 2023:

Standard Name Description Impact on Addiko

IFRS 17 IFRS 17 Insurance contracts   New Standard replacing IFRS 4

No impact

IFRS 17 Amendments to IFRS 17 Insurance

contracts

Initial application of IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 –

Comparative information

No impact

IAS 1 Amendments to IAS 1 Presentation of

Financial Statements

Disclosure of Accounting policies

No significant changes

IAS 8 Amendments to IAS 8 Accounting

policies, Changes in Accounting

Estimates and Errors

Definition of Accounting Estimates

No significant changes

IAS 12

IAS 12 Income Taxes Deferred Tax related to Assets and liabilities arising

from a Single Transaction

No significant changes

IAS 12 Amendments to IAS 12 Income Taxes International Tax Reform – Pillar Two Model Rules

No impact

New standard IFRS 17 Insurance contracts replaced IFRS 4 Insurance contracts. It applies to annual reporting periods
beginning on or after 1 January 2023. Insurance contract is a contract under which one party (the issuer) accepts significant

31.12.2022
As previously

Reported Amendments Amended

Statement of cash flows

Investment securities 6,503 1,957 8,460

Cash flows from operating activities 3,812 1,957 5,769

Proceeds from sales or collection of principal and

interest of financial investments at amortized cost 0.0 1 1

Payments for purchases of:

Financial investments at amortized cost 0 -1,958 -1,958

Cash flows from investing activities -1,428 -1,957 -3,385

V. Condensed notes

Financial statements 2023  9

This document is classified as: INTERNAL

insurance risk from another party (the policyholder) by agreeing to compensate the policyholder if a specified uncertain
future event (the insured event) adversely affects the policyholder.

Bank assessed of the relevant criteria whether the issued contract is an insurance contract and the impact of IFRS 17
Insurance contracts on the following business areas:

Financial guarantees
Financial guarantee contracts require the issuer to make specified payments, to reimburse the holder for a loss that it